April 25-27, 2025  aen 11, 2025

Calnash Trucking Ag-Event Center
Ponoka, Alberta

www. Springflingshow.ca

Classes Offered in Arabian, Half Arabian,
American Saddlebred, Morgan and All Breed divisions

% Equine Canada (EC) Bronze Show EC# 250201

+ Arabian Horse Association Region 17 Qualifier AHA Show Number 24171683
Judge: Lisa Jo White, Woodstock, lllinois
Steward: Gina McAvoy (306) 921-7294

Hitching Ring: Cec Harvey
Show Manager:  Kerri Buksa (780) 720-6"7

Show Secretary: Leslie Williams (403) 863 -1849
Re: Spring Fling Entries
404, 2384 Sagewood Gate SW
Airdrie, AB T4B OK7
law@shaw.ca

Show Committee: Spring Fling Society Inc. Contact: Kerri Buksa (780) 720-6567
On Call Veterinarians: Ponoka Veterinary Clinic (403) 786-4348
On Site First Aid: Pam Zimmerman
Show Farrier: James Staveley (780) 868-5761
Closing Date for Entries: Post-marked no later than
Friday, April 4, 2025
GST # 730 818 291 RT0001

The Spring Fling Horse Show is a sanctioned Bronze competition member of Equestrian Canada c/o House of Sport, 2451 Riverside Drive,
Ottawa, Ontario, K1H 7X7 and is governed by the rules of EC. The show is open to all, but the Show Committee reserves the right to refuse any
entry.
STATEMENT OF PRINCIPLE
The Equestrian Canada Federation (EC), the National Federation of Canada, supports adherence to humane treatment of horses in all
competmons under its jurisdiction. The EC is committed to:

Upholding the welfare of horses, regardless of value, as a primary consideration in all activities.

Requiring that horses be treated with kindness, respect, and the compassion that they deserve, and that they never be

subjected to mistreatment.

Ensuring that owners, Coaches, exhibitors and their agents use responsible care in the handling, treatment and

transportation of their horses as well as horses placed in their care for any purpose.

Providing for the continuous well-being of horses by encouraging routine inspection and consultation with health care

professionals and competition officials to achieve the highest possible standards of nutrition, health, com fort, sanitation

and safety as a matter of standard operating procedure.

providing current information on Code of Practice for the Care and Handling of Equines and other equine health and welfare initiatives.

Requiring owners, Coaches and exhibitor s to know and follow their sanctioning organization’s rules and to work with in

industry regulations in all equestrian competitions.

Reviewing, revising and developing competition rules and regulations that protect the welfare of horses.
The standard by which conduct, or treatment will be measured is that which a person, informed and experienced in generally accepted equine
training and exhibition procedures, would determine to be neither cruel, abusive nor inhumane.

The Show Committee reserves the right to add, amend or delete any point not covered by the rules &
to correct any error or make any necessary changes in the Prize List or Program. The Show
Committee reserves the right to add classes or make necessary changes to tentative schedule but
will exercise this with ample notice given to exhibitors affected by changes.



Hrabian Hovse Associafion
Show Recoqifion

Competition
Sponsor:

AHA Recognition
Show/Recording Number: 24171683

Spring Fling Society

The Arabian Horse Association Is a
major equine association serving
members across North America. it
registers and maintains a database of
more than one milllon Arabian, Half-
Arablan and Angio-Arabian horses and
administers more than $2.5 miilion

In annual prize money. AHA produces
champlonship events, recognizes

close to 350 Arabian horse shows and
distance rides and provides activities
and programs that promote breeding
and ownership. For Information about
Arablan, Half-Arabian and Anglo-
Arablan horses, call 303-696-4500,
e-mall Info@ArabianHorses.org or visit
ArablanHorses.org.

Foe AP Pracwgh yows local cdid i e Tollowey greaf incinfer beneiifs:

* Discounted subscription to Modern Arabian Horse magazine

* Reduced rate for competition privileges across a variety of disciplines
for local, regional and national AHA-approved shows and rides

* Peace of mind with 1 million in personal liability insurance through
Equisure

» Preferred rates on horse registrations and transfers

* Preferred rates on ArabDataSource, the world’s largest online
Arabian horse resource

* No annual fee, low interest rate Bank of America affinity credit card

* Numerous opportunities to participate in award recognition and
prize money programs

* Show circuits for AHA members at local, regional and national levels

Contact your local club: Aurora Horse Association

; Bankof America % &) armoft (:,_pmuntn
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The Judges & Stewards Commissioner is responsible for handling written
and signed complaints relating to judges’ and stewards’ conduct when
filed by exhibitors, show officials, AHA members or others, and when
accompanied by a ten-dollar ($10.00) filing fee [Resolution 5-50]). Other
commments, compliments, questions, Inquiries are encouraged when
appropriate (no filing fea required). Write- judges & Stewards Commis-
sloner, PO Box 440949, Aurora, CO B0044-0949; (303) 696-4537.

Arabian Horse Association, 10805 East Bethany Drive, Aurora, CO 80014
303.696.4500 303.696.4599 fax  ArabianHorses.org

AHA 090032 (Rev. 1/09)

RULES AND REGULATIONS

1. This show is conducted in accordance with the

Rules of EC and AHA. Each participant in this show

is responsible for knowledge of the rules and is

subject to these rules. Any changes or corrections

will automatically become part of this Prize List.

Questions that arise that are not covered by either AHA or EC
rulebooks will be decided by the Show Committee and their
decisions will be final.

2. Per Article A801, every entry at an EC-sanctioned
competition shall constitute an agreement by the person
responsible that the owner, lessee, trainer, manager, agent, coach,
driver or rider and the horse shall be subject to the EC constitution
and all the rules of EC and any additional rules set by competition.
It is the responsibility of all individuals participating in any capacity
in EC-sanctioned competitions to be knowledgeable regarding the
EC constitution and the applicable rules of EC-sanctioned
competition in any capacity if you not consent to be bound by the
constitution and rules of EC and any additional rule imposed by the
competition.

3. Per Article A602.2, Every class offered herein is covered by
the rules and specifications of the current rules of EC and will be
held and judged in accordance with EC Rule Book.

4.  Exhibitors must ascertain when their stock will be

judged. Calling of classes is a courtesy only. Exhibitors failing
check-in at the hitching ring may have their animals excluded from
their class.

5. Gate holds will be allowed with the discretion of the Show
Committee and must be requested through the Hitching Ring
personnel and/or Show Office well before the class (preferably
before the session starts). The show Committee will make every
effort to accommodate tack changes; time restriction will be 3
minute gate hold and a 2 minute gate. Tack changes to be
completed in the hitching ring area.

6. SAFETY REGULATION: EC Article A905.2
(1) At all times, persons mounted or carriage driving at an EC
Sanctioned event location must wear approved protective
headgear as described below.
Exceptions: See discipline or breed sport rules:
a) Section B — American Saddlebred: B302.2, B405.2, B902
b) Section B — Arabian: B1306.7
¢) Section B — Morgan: B5208.2, B5502.2, B5602.2, 5702.2,
B5803.1(b), B5903.1-2, B6003, B6103.4, B6401.5, B6409.1,
B6503

(2) Protective Headgear must be:
a) Approved by an accredited certification organization. See
glossary — Headgear Standards;
b) Properly fitted; and
¢) Securely fastened by a safety harness permanently affixed
to the helmet.

(3) Any competitor may wear approved protective headgear in any
division or class without penalty from the Judge.

(4) EC makes no representation or warranty, expressed or implied,
about any approved protective headgear. EC cautions riders and
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drivers that serious injury or death may result despite wearing such Coaches attending EC sanctioned events require Licensed Coach

headgear, as all equestrian sports involve inherent risk, and no
protective headgear can protect against all foreseeable injury.

(5) General Performance Class- Those riders normally exempt
from wearing helmet’s are not required to wear helmets.

7. As per EC ARTICLE A519: All horses attending Equestrian
Canada sanctioned competitions must have been administered
Equine Influenza and Equine Herpes Virus (1&4) vaccinations

within 6 months (+21 days grace period) before arrival at the event.

No horse shall receive vaccination within 7 days prior to arrival at
the event. Horses not in compliance with this rule will be asked to
leave the event site by Competition Management.

The frequency of vaccine administration should be as
recommended by the vaccine manufacturer or veterinarian. It is
recommended that vaccines be administered by or under the
direction of a veterinarian. Competition management requires
supporting documentation confirming a horse’s compliance with
mandatory vaccination requirements.

If administered by a veterinarian, the veterinarian will provide
documentation to the Person Responsible. If the veterinarian did
not administer the vaccine, the Person Responsible will provide:
-the horse’s name

-a copy of the vaccine purchase receipt

-name of the vaccine with serial number and expiration date
-the date administered

- a signature confirming all information is true and correct

8. Any classes may be cancelled or combined at the
discretion of the show committee. Entrants shall be

notified. All changes will be posted at the show

office. Additions to class list may be considered by the Show
Committee.

9.  All dogs must be kept on a leash on the show grounds. Dogs

are NOT allowed in the Ag-Events Center or barn at any time.

10. Bikes/Scooters/Skate Boards are NOT to be ridden in the Barn

or area between the Barn and Arena.

11. TAKE NOTICE: You are not allowed to tie to the exterior of
the stalls or cross-tie horses in the alleyway. If you tie to the
exterior of the stalls or cross-tie a horse in the alley-way, you will
not be covered by insurance, and you assume all risks and
liabilities.

12. There is to be no riding your horses into or out of the barn, due

to insurance policy regulations.

13. Exhibitors are asked to ensure that adequate and safe
access be maintained throughout all alley ways of the barn at all
times. FIRE LANES MUST BE KEPT CLEAR.

14. EC Coach Status 2024 Section A, General Regulations,
Article 102, Safe Sport Environments

When registering for EC sanctioned competitions, athletes must
indicate the name of their coach on the entry form or specify that
they are self-coached. Coaches from other countries, must be in
good-standing with their home federation and must declare/have
proof of insurance.

Status. Any listed coach who do not hold coach status must
purchase a Temporary Coach status directly from EC,
(competitions no longer need to administer) Coaches can log into
their MyEC to select the event they will be attending and purchase
the temporary status on line.

15. Spring Fling, it's exhibitors and spectators are to follow EC
and AHA code of conduct and ethics. You can visit
www.equestrian.ca or AHA at www.arabianhorse.org Chapter 3 in
the handbook for detailed information. If you need assistance you
can reach out to the Steward, Show Manger, or Show Secretary.

ACCIDENTS & RETURN TO PLAY

1. This rule is applicable to all competitors (including foreign) at
EC sanctioned events and applies to falls/accidents that occur at
the event location.

2. Inthe event of a fall/accident where a concussion can be
reasonably suspected, (not limited to a direct blow to the head or
loss of consciousness), the competitor must receive medical
clearance by qualified medical personnel onsite, through the EC
Accident Injury Report Form before continuing. The competitor is
solely responsible for ensuring the onsite medical assessment
takes place by the onsite qualified medical personnel. If the
competitor refuses to be evaluated, he/she is disqualified from the
event.

3. If the qualified medical personnel suspect’s a concussion
(regardless of symptoms displayed) or believes that the competitor
may be at risk of concussion due to the nature of the fall or impact,
the competitor is suspended from competition until medically
released, as outlined in paragraph 6 below.

4. Inthe case of the preceding paragraphs, an EC Accident/Injury
Report Form must be completed by either the attending Steward,
Technical Delegate or the attending qualified medical personnel
onsite and submitted to EC within 24 hours of the occurrence. It is
the Steward’s/Technical Delegate’s responsibility to ensure forms
are complete and submitted on time.

5. Any competitor suspended from competing further at the event
on the basis of any of the preceding paragraphs will be placed on a
medical suspension list, managed by EC, until medically released
as in the process described in paragraph 6.

6. Inthe event a competitor is determined ineligible to compete
per one of the above conditions, the competitor must submit the EC
Return to Play Form to EC, completed by a licensed physician. The
EC Return to Play Form will be processed by EC within two
business days, at which point the competitor will be removed from
the EC Medical Suspension list and may return to regular
competition. If the competitor wishes to compete after being
medically released by a physician but before the EC processing
period of the form, the competitor must also submit a copy of the
EC Return to Play Form to the show secretary. In this case the
competitor is competing at their own risk and may be pursuant to
fines and penalties if the form is found to be incomplete in any way.
7. No competitor shall compete in an EC sanctioned event while
on the EC Medical Suspension List. It is the responsibility of the
competitor to refrain from competition and the competition
organiser may refuse entry to anyone currently on the EC Medical
Suspension List.
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8. These rules also apply to EC sanctioned competitors
competing in FEI and USEF competitions.

MEMBERSHIP AND REGISTRATION

1. Horses entering any classes (except those listed as All Breeds)
must be registered with the Canadian Arabian Horse Registry
(CAHR), The Arabian Horse Registry of America or the AHA; the
Canadian Morgan Horse Association (CMHA); the American
Saddlebred Horse Association of Canada (ASHAC); or any other
duly recognized registry if the horse is owned by a citizen of a
foreign county. For greater clarity, an American Saddlebred or
Morgan owned by an American citizen may be entered with a name
and registration number from the American Saddlebred Horse
Association, Inc. or the American Morgan Horse Association.
Horses must be entered under their full registered name with their
registration number, or if an age specified by breed rules, as
eligible for registration. Horses must be entered under the name(s)
of the owner or lessee of the record with the breed association. A
copy of the registration papers showing recorded ownership or
proof of lease must be submitted with the entry form at the time the
entry is made.

2. Each competitor (this includes at least one recorded owner
and all Coaches, drivers, riders, halter handlers, coaches and the
person(s) signing the entry form) in an Arabian Horse Association
recognized Arabian Division, at the time of entry into a competition,
must submit a copy of a valid AHA membership/competition card,
join AHA or pay an AHA single event membership fee per
competitor.

When an agent signs for the owner at an AHA recognized
competition, both the owner and agent must be members of AHA
or pay the AHA single event membership.

Single event membership is not acceptable at AHA Regional or
National competitions.

A single event membership can be purchased for the show through
the show office for $50 CAD ($40.00 USD + $15.00 exchange).

Exhibitors in Walk-Trot/Jog classes are exempt from AHA
membership requirements at qualifying competitions but must have
an AHA membership with competition cards at AHA Regional and
National competitions.

Exhibitors in lead line classes or parents/guardians signing for
minors are exempt from AHA membership requirements. (BOD
5/12)

3. Alberta residents who are owners and/or exhibitors of
American Saddlebreds showing at the Spring Fling are required to
hold a current year membership with the American Saddlebred
Horse Association of Alberta (ASHA of Alberta) and show proof of
membership upon entering. See www.saddlebredsofalberta.com
for the current membership form.

4. All Canadian resident owners and Coaches of Canadian
registered American Saddlebreds must be current members of the
American Saddlebred Horse Association of Canada. Visit
www.clrc.ca to obtain membership information for ASHA of
Canada. Owners and Coaches of American Saddlebreds from a
foreign country must be current members of the American

Saddlebred Horse Association, Inc. Visit www.saddlebred.com to
obtain membership.

5. All owners of registered Morgan horses must be current
members of the Canadian Morgan Horse Association.

6. All owners, drivers, riders, lessees, agents or Coaches must
hold an EC Competitive License (Bronze for the 2025 Spring Fling).
U.S. citizens with an active USEF membership will need an EC
license to attend the event. A free EC membership can be issued
using your active USEF number at, www.equestrian.ca . EC’s safe
sport must be completed, once Safe Sport has been completed it is
good for a 3 year period. www.equestrian.ca

7.  Amateur Status designation on an EC Competitive License
(or Amateur card with USEF membership) is required for
individuals wishing to exhibit in Amateur classes. You must apply
for this card at the same time you apply for the Competitive
License. Refer to EC General Regulations and Breed specific rules
on Amateur Status to determine eligibility.

Visit www.equestrian.ca to obtain a bronze sport license
information. Bronze license is the minimum required for Spring
Fling, these cannot be purchased at the show.

8. For all EC Sport Licenses to be valid, a current

membership in the Alberta Equestrian Federation (or other
Provincial Sport Organization - PSO) is required. AEF membership
and information can be obtained at www.albertaequestrian.com

9. AEF Memberships are required for all Leadline as stated by
Alberta Equine Federation. EC sport memberships are not required
for leadline.

Leadline Riders have a two options for memberships.

1. Purchase an annual AEF membership via website OR

2. Fill out free membership form, available at
www.springflingshow.ca. must completed and submitted to AEF
prior to show and during AEF business hours. Must be completed
prior to ALL shows.

ARENA

Arena times are as follows:

Thursday: 1pm-8pm

Friday: 6:30am — last class

Saturday: 6:30am — last class

Sunday: 6:30am — to end of classes

Arena will also be open for working horses at the lunch and supper
breaks.

Should you wish to purchase extra time in the arena you need to
purchase the time on your entry form. This will allow us time to
advise the facility staff. If you wish to share the cost, one person
shall list it on their entries and that person is responsible for
collecting from others. Cost is $160 plus GST per hour.

ENTRIES

CLOSING DATE FOR ENTRIES: POSTMARKED
NO LATER THAN Friday, April 4, 2025

1. Entry fees must accompany entry forms.



Cheques or money orders are payable to Spring Fling Society
Inc. Entries and fees are to be mailed or emailed to the Show
Secretary:

Leslie Williams

404, 2384 Sagewood Gate SW

Airdrie, AB T4B 0K7

law@shaw.ca

2. Post entries will be accepted at no additional charge for horses
already entered in the show. $30.00 late fee for horses not entered
prior to closing, plus class fees. Entries postmarked after closing
shall be considered post entries and may not appear in the show
program.

3. Should you require an account to charge ONLY shavings, RV
spots, or tack stalls fill out an entry form with your name and barn
with what you need. The show office will provide you with a
separate account from any class and horse fees.

4. ENTRY FEES:
REGULAR PERFORMANCE & IN-HAND
CLASSES - $25
SCHOOLING CLASSES - $15.00
ALL CHAMPIONSHIP Jackpot CLASSES - $50.00
Breed Specific Stake Classes - $40.00
TBA/BUY A CLASS - $25 plus cost of the class

- AHA TBA'’s $35 plus cost of the class
50/50 class - $50

“TBA/Buy a Class” classes offered for purchase at this show and
will be “sold” on a first come first serve basis. TBA fee to be
charged to the exhibitor requesting the class plus the class fee, all
other entrants pay just the class fee. The Show Committee
reserves the right to approve the class proposed for purchase.

5. An office fee of $40 per horse will be charged for all entries.
6. Asof January 1, 1991, all sanctioned AHA shows

must collect a mandatory fee per horse entered per show. This is
in accordance to the 1990 convention resolution #9/90 that
addressed mandatory funding for the new Judges, Commission
and Education/Evaluation Committee. To compensate for the US
exchange rate, the Spring Fling Horse Show will be charging ($5
usd + $2 cad) $7.00 CAD to those entering horses in Arabian or
Half Arabian classes to cover this fee.

7. The Spring Fling Society is required to collect the

AHA Show Recognition Fees which are ($7USD + $3) $10.00 CAD
per horse for Arabians and Half Arabian entries. This fee is
payable per horse per show.

8. No entry fee will be refunded except on receipt of

a Veterinarian’s Certificate. The Veterinarian’s Certificate shall be
presented to the Show Secretary before refund is granted and must
be presented before the Thursday prior to the start of the

show. The office fee and stall fees will be retained by Spring Fling,
with all other fees returned to the horse owner. There is no
substitution of horses for any reason.

9.  Every horse on the grounds must be entered in at least one
class. If class is scratched for any reason the class fee will not be
refunded.

10. A charge of $50 will be levied for cheques returned by the
bank for any reason. Exhibitors with returned cheques will not be

allowed to show unless a certified cheque, cash or money order is
presented to the Show Secretary.

11. Every horse shall be assigned a number. This

number must be worn and visible at all times in the

schooling and exercise areas as well as in the competition

ring. Any exhibitor using the wrong number, or having no number
in the ring may be excused from the class or may

be disqualified in the event of a protest. It is the exhibitor's
responsibility to ensure that they are wearing the correct number in
the class.

12. Any horse entered in any class at a competition may, be
selected for equine medication control testing while at the event
location.

13. The Show Committee reserves the right to reject any entry at
any time for any reason the Officials deem reasonable cause.

14. The Show Committee reserves the right to combine or cancel
classes having fewer than 3 entries at closing of entries. Exhibitors
will be natified if classes cancelled due to low entries. All changes
will be posted at the Show Office. Please ensure your classes
appear in the show program as entered.

15. In order to enter a BREED SPECIFIC STAKE class, a horse
(or rider in the case of equitation) must have competed in at least
one class in the same division at this show.

16. In order to enter into the ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP
JACKPOT class a horse (or rider in the case of equitation) must
have competed in at least 2 classes in the same division at this
show.

17. Hors concurs allowed. These entries must pay the same entry
fee and are subject to the same conditions that apply to regular
entries as outlined in the division rules. Hors concurs entries are
not eligible for any awards. Please notify steward.

18. Substitution of rider can be made if done prior to start of
session. No substitution of horses allowed.

19. All entries must be made on the official entry form
(photocopy as needed) and be properly signed by the owner
or authorized agent. All Junior competitor entries must be
signed by a parent or legal guardian.

ALL ENTRIES MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:

- One owner per entry form

- Full address of owner

- Signature of owner

- Coaches Name or Self Declared

- Copies of all membership cards; this includes
AHA, CMHA, ASHAC, EC, ASHA of Alberta, NWSA (as
applicable to breed/division shown)

- Amateur Owner and Junior Exhibitor cards

- Copy of each horse’s registration papers
(front and back; showing current ownership)

- Entry fees including stabling, office fees, drug
fees, AHA fees

- Horse Vaccinations Papers — see Rules and

Regulations



PRIZES
1. All Regular Halter, Performance, Reining and Breed Specific
Stake classes will receive ribbons to fifth place. No cash or
prizes will be awarded.

Junior Exhibitor Classes receive ribbons to fifth place.

All Breed Championship Jackpot Classes take ribbons to fifth
place,

- 1s'place $500.00

- 2" place $300.00

- 3dplace $200.00

50/50 Class half of money collected from entries split between
winners, ribbons to fifth place.

All cheques and Awards will be given after class results
submitted to show secretary.

wn

STABLING

Stalls are assigned on a first come basis, with changes made as
necessary to facilitate the smooth running of the show. There will
be a charge of $140 for Stall/Tack rooms for the 3 days of the
show. No haul ins permitted.

1. Horses must be out of box stalls by 11:00 pm on move out day
to avoid being charged for additional nights
2. First bedding (consisting of 2 bags of shavings) will be

supplied for every stall booked (tack rooms included).
Additional bags can be purchased from the Calnash Trucking
Ag-Events Center. Book your initial shavings order on your
entry form so they will be available upon arrival at the show.
NO OUTSIDE SHAVINGS ARE PERMITTED

3. No pellet shavings are permitted in the barn.

4. Exhibitors will be allowed to move into the barns after 9:00am
on Thursday, April 24, 2025. If an earlier check-in time is required
phone Kerri Buksa to make arrangements,

780 720 6567. There will be a fee charged for early or late
stabling.

5.  Wash racks are available.

6. Exhibitors shall not move from their assigned stalls or trade
without permission of the Show Manager. Violation of this rule will
result in the removal of the proposed competitor from the Show
without refund of any kind. This rule will be strictly enforced.

7. Stabling is only guaranteed to those who submit their stabling

requirements with their Entry Forms before the Entry Deadline. Do

not assume that you will be able to obtain stalls if you arrive at the

Show and have not entered prior to the Entry Deadline. Those who
have booked stall but wish to add stalls after the Entry deadline are
not guaranteed that additional stalls will be in the same area of the
stalls that were initially requested and assigned.

8. All ready rooms, tack rooms and dressing rooms must be free
of garbage, zip ties, hair pins and any other debris. Should this not
be followed there will be a $50 charge per stall due upon receipt of
invoice.

R.V. HOOK-UPS AND PARKING -

There are RV power hook-ups available at the barn area in addition
to a full-service Campground adjacent to the show grounds at
Ponoka. RV power hook-ups for the barn area are limited and
only available on a first come first serve basis. These RV
spaces need to be booked on the appropriate space on the
entry form. Non-powered sites are available as well at no charge.

CLASS SPECIFICATIONS

1. All Breed classes will follow EC General
Performance Rules. Saddle Seat Equitation to follow section B.

2. For the Arabian Division, Junior Horses are 5

years and under as of January 1 of the current year. for Morgan
and American Saddlebreds, Junior Horses are 4 years and under
as of January 1, of the current year. Other breeds as per their
regulations.

3. AHA and EC rules state individuals are considered Juniors
until their 19th birthday prior to December 1 of the previous
calendar year. For Breed specific classes the rules of that Breed
shall be used.

4. Arabian Country English Pleasure may not enter

Arabian English Pleasure or Arabian Pleasure Driving classes at
this show. All horses are eligible to enter the All Breeds English
Pleasure classes.

5. Participants in Morgan English Pleasure classes MUST wear
saddle seat attire.

6. Morgan Classic Pleasure horses may cross enter in all other
Morgan English Pleasure and Pleasure Driving classes offered at
this show.

7. Amateur designation means Adults only, unless

otherwise specified.

8. Participants in All Breeds English Pleasure

MUST wear saddleseat attire. All horses are eligible

to enter the All Breeds English Pleasure classes including those
horses already entered in Arabian and Half-Arabian/Anglo-Arabian
English Pleasure and Country English Pleasure horses; Morgan
English Pleasure and Classic Pleasure horses; American
Saddlebred Park, Three-Gaited Pleasure and Country Pleasure
horses; and to horses of other

breeds that have an English Pleasure division that exhibits in
Saddleseat Attire. Horses entered must conform to their respective
breed specifications for shoeing and horse age designations
(including Junior horses as per breed specifications). Horses must
walk, trot and canter both ways of the ring.

9. In All Breeds Western Pleasure classes, horses must
conform to their respective breed specifications for shoeing and
horse age designation (including Junior horses as per breed
specifications). Horses must work both ways of the ring at all three
gaits. At the option of the judge, horses may be asked to extend
the walk, jog or lope, one or both ways of the ring. No more than
12 may be asked to extend the lope.

9. Facility lights in barn must be off no later than midnight to allow 10- Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure class measures the ability of the

all horse time to rest.

horse to be a pleasure to ride while being used as a means of
conveyance from one ranch task to another and should reflect the
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versatility, attitude, and movement of a working horse. The horse
should be well-broke, relaxed, quiet, soft, and cadence at all gaits.
The horse should be ridden on a relatively loose rein with light
contact and without requiring undue restraint. The horse should be
soft in the bridle and yield to contact. The ideal ranch rail pleasure
horse should have natural head carriage at each gait. In all gaits,
movement of the ranch rail pleasure should simulate a horse
needing to cover long distances, softly and quietly, like that of a
working ranch horse. This class should show the horse’s ability to
work at a forward, working speed while under control by the rider.
Light contact should be rewarded, and horse shall not be shown on
a full drape of reins. The overall manners and responsiveness of
the horse while performing the maneuver requirements and the
horse’s quality of movement are the primary considerations.

11. In All Breeds Hunter Pleasure classes, horses must conform
to their respective breed specifications for shoeing and horse age
designation (including Junior horses as per breed specifications).
Horses are to be shown at a flat-footed walk, normal trot and easy
canter, not to gallop.

12. All Breeds Equitation classes will be conducted according to
EC Section F General Performance pertaining to Western
Horsemanship, Hunter Seat on the Flat, Saddleseat Equitation
shall use book B.

13. AHA Medal Class Specifications: Refer to the

Arabian Division, Equitation Section of the EC Rule Book (Chapter
36 of the Breeds Rules see B3608 along with Class Specifications
in B3607 and B3608).

14. The following Miscellaneous and Local classes

are not rated for EC awards;

All classes within the Walk-Trot division

All Breeds English Country Pleasure Open (horses eligible
for these classes are those who qualify to show in the Country
(ASB / Arabian/ Half Arabian or Classic Pleasure Division (Morgan)
within their breed specifications

15. All Breed Walk-Trot/Jog must enter ring at a walk.

16. In Performance Halter all horses 3 and over must have
entered and shown in a performance class at the same show. No
whips or other attention getters are allowed. Horses will be
presented in a relaxed and dignified manner. Horses should be
positioned with their weight squarely on their feet, not stretched. All
rules are in Handbook subchapter AR-1, AR-2, AR-3, AR-4 for
further detailed rules.

17. Junior exhibitors may not show stallions in All Breed classes.
For breed-specific classes the rules of each breed organization
shall apply with respect to Junior competitors exhibiting stallions.

18. Two Minute Gate. In collective classes, the gate will close two
minutes after the first horse enters the ring or in cases with large
classes taking more than two minutes after the entry of the final
horse in a continuous string of horses.

19. Schooling Classes - Not to be judged. May use training tack
and regular riding clothes. Must have a back number on to enter
into the ring. There will be an announcer to make calls but
everyone may school as they please as long as they are riding in a
safe and mannerly fashion. It will run like a normal class without
being judged.

20. 50/50 — 2 riders enter class for 1 fee of $50. 1 rider goes the
first direction and then the 2" rider goes the other. Which ever
combination wins the class gets 50% of the money from the class.
Discipline appropriate dress is not required, it is strongly
recommended that your Team have distinguishing outfits to identify
you are a Team.

Eg. 10 horses enter $250 goes to the wining team and $250 goes
to the show.

21. Academy Classes - To show at a Walk/Trot. Full show
clothes are not required. Safe, clean, tidy, clothes are acceptable.
This class is for people who are new to the industry and want to
experience a show but may not have the tack, show clothes or
experience for a regular class. No points awarded. Horse may
cross enter but rider cannot. Riders must be AEF members.

22. Leadline Class — riders must be AEF members, see
Memberships and Registration for option on membership. Riders
must wear helmuts, feet in stirrups, saddle to fit child, lead to be
attached to a halter over bridle.

23. Walk/Trot Classes — If entry numbers exceed 10 entries, the
class will be split into two separately judged classes, A and a B.
Classes will be split at the discretion of the Show Management and
will be posted well in advance of the class to provide notice to
exhibitors.

24. All Breed, All Discipline, Adult Only, Sit up & Ride
Championship Jackpot Class — Riders will complete rail work
together and then the Judge will assign a series of manoeuvres for
the riders to complete individually.



TENTATIVE CLASS SCHEDULE

9:00 AM Start

Friday AM
All Breed Harness Pony Driving

9900 TBA

918 A/HA/AA Showmanship, 19 and over

918 A/HA/AA Showmanship, 18 and under
Schooling Class
All Breed Hunter PI. Jr/Nov Horse Adult Rider
All Breed English PI. Jr. Amateur Rider
All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure, ATR

540 HA/AA Country Eng. Pleasure, Open

W N EWNBE

10. All Breed Western Pleasure, Sr. Rider

11. All Breed Assisted Walk/Trot, Any Discipline
Ring Drag

12. ASB 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Sr. Rider

13. 515 HA/AA English Pleasure Open

14. 890 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot/Jog Pleasure, 10-U
15. All Breed English Pleasure, Jr/Nov Horse
16. ASB 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Jr. Rider
17. 204 Arabian Western Pleasure, Jr. Horse

18. 924 A/HA/AA Saddleseat Equitation, Medal JTR
19. 741 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure ATR

20. All Breed Walk/Trot Hunt Eq 11-U

21. 315 Arabian Show Hack, Open

22. 1739 Arabian Ranch Horse Rail PI. Jr. Horse

23. 2346 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure, ATR

24. All Breed Hunter PI. Jr/Nov Horse Jr. Rider

Friday Afternoon

25. All Breed Pleasure Driving

26. 665 HA/AA Reining ATR

27. All Breed Showmanship 19 & Over

28. All Breed 13 & U Showmanship

29. Schooling Class

30. All Breed Saddleseat Equitation, 14-18

31. 636 HA/AA Western Pleasure, Junior Horse

32. 292 Arabian Hunter Pleasure, AOTR

33. All Breed Western Pleasure, Jr. Rider

34. 75  Arabian English Pleasure, Open

35. All Breed English Ladies to Ride

36. All Breed Walk/Trot Saddleseat Eq, 11 & Under

37. ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Sr. Rider
Ring Drag

38. Morgan Park Harness Ladies to Drive

39. All Breeds Reining ATR

40. 754 HA/AA English Show Hack, Open
41. All Breed Saddleseat Equitation, 13&U
42. 629 HA/AA Western Pleasure, ATR
43. Morgan Classic Pleasure. Open
44, All Breed Hunt Seat Eq. Adult
45. 150 Arabian Native Costume, Open
46. ASB Park Pleasure Amateur
47. 198 Arabian Western Pleasure, ATR
48. All Breed Hunter Pleasure, Limit Rider
49, 748 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure, Jr. Horse
50. All Breed English Pleasure, Amateur
51. All Breed Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure, Open
52. 9900 TBA
Friday Evening
53. Schooling Class
54, All Breed Costume Class (riders to be led)
55. All Breed 50/50 Class $5$$$5$$
56. ASB Park Horse, Open
57. All Breeds Western Equitation All Ages
58. 290 Arabian Hunter Pleasure Open
59. ASB 5-Gaited, Amateur
60. 95 Arabian Country Pleasure, Open
61. Morgan Western Pleasure, Jr. Rider
62. ASB Park Pleasure, Open
63. All Breed Walk/Jog Western Pl. Eq 11 & U
64. Morgan English Pleasure Open

Ring Drag
65. 2078 Arabian Gelding Performance Halter
66. 2018 Arabian Stallion Performance Halter
67. 1512 Arabian Mare Performance Halter
68. 542 HA/AA Country English Pleasure, AOTR
69. All Breed Hunter Pleasure, Senior Horse
70. All Breed Western Pleasure Jr/Nov Horse
71. 2350 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure Jr. Horse
72. Academy WTC All Breed/All Ages/Disciplines
73. All Breed English Pleasure, Junior Rider
74. Acad. W/T All Disc, All Ages. Pleasure
75. EC Medal All Breeds Saddleseat Eq. 18&U
76. 2344 HA/AA Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure, Open
77. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Open
78. ASB 5-Gaited, Open



Saturday Morning
8:00 AM Start

79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.

950

1735

111

549
190

All Breed Showmanship, 18 & Under

Schooling Class

A/HA/AA Western Horsemanship 18 & U

MEDAL

All Breed Halter Geldings

All Breed Halter Mares

ASB In Hand Any Age

All Breed Western Pleasure, Open

All Breed English Pleasure, Open

Arabian Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure, ATR

All Breed WTC Academy Equitation All Ages

Arabian Country Eng. Pleasure, Jr. Horse

All Breed Hunter Pleasure Mares/Geldings

Academy W/T All Breed, All Disc, All Ages
Ring Drag

Beginner Reining, modified patterns

All Breed Walk/Trot Saddleseat 11&U

All Breed Walk/Jog Western Pleasure, 11&U

Morgan English Pleasure, Jr. Rider

HA/AA Country English PI. ATR

Arabian Western Pleasure, Open

ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Jr. Rider

All Breed Hunter Seat Equitation Jr. Rider

Academy W/T/C Pleasure

Saturday Afternoon

101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.

109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.

299

524

225

735

590

165

All Breed Pleasure Driving, STAKE
Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Jr. Rider
All Breed Western Pleasure, Sr. Horse
Schooling Class
Arabian Hunter Pleasure ATR
ASB Park, Amateur
All Breed Walk/Trot Hunter PI. 11 & U,
HA/AA English Pleasure, ATR

Ring Drag
All Breeds Lead Line 2-6yrs Old
Arabian Reining, Open
HA/AA Hunter Pleasure, AOTR
ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Open
HA/AA Native Costume
Morgan Western Pleasure, Open
Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle English or
Western

116.
117.

118.

622

119.

120.

121

97
.9900

122.

123

. 3006

124.

125

126

.3026

.3008

127.

128

.3028

All Breed Hunter Pleasure, 18 & Under

ASB 3-Gaited Country Pleasure, Open

HA/AA Western Pleasure, AOTR

All Breed Saddleseat Equitation Adult

Arabian Country Pleasure, AOTR

TBA

All Breed Western Pleasure Junior Horse

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding, Open (pattern)

All Breed Ranch Horse Riding, Open (pattern)

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding, Open (pattern)
Break

Arabian Ranch Horse Riding, ATR (pattern)

All Breed Ranch Horse Riding, ATR (pattern)

HA/AA Ranch Horse Riding, ATR (pattern)

Saturday Evening
129.
130.
131.

132.

605

133.

134.

135.

136.

660

137.

138.

139

.1733

140.

141.

All Breed Pony Driving
All Breed Harness Pony Ladies
All Breed Reining Open
HA/AA Ladies Sidesaddle English/Western
ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP JACKPOT $$$5$$$
ASB Park Horse, STAKE

Ring Drag
Morgan Park Harness
HA Reining, Open
ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP JACKPOT $$$$$$$
All Breed Walk/Trot All Disciplines 11&U
Arabian Ranch Horse Rail PI., Open
ALL BREED ENGLISH PLEASURE
CHAMPIONSHIP JACKPOT $$555$
5-Gaited, Open Stake




Sunday Morning 181.104 Arabian Country Pleasure ATR

9:00 AM Start 182. All Breed Western Pleasure, Mares/Geldings
142. All Breed Pony Driving ATD 183. All Breed Walk/Trot Saddleseat PI. Stake
143. All Breed Harness Pony Amateur BREAK

144.1156 HA/AA Mare Performance Halter 184.1778 Arabian Ranch Trail Open

145.1446 HA/AA Gelding Performance Halter 185.2362 HA/AA Ranch Trail ATR

146.1 Arabian Mare in Hand 186.1780 Arabian Ranch Trail ATR

147.230 Arabian Reining ATR 187.2352 HA/AA Ranch Trail Open

148. All Breed Hunter Pleasure Sr. Rider 188.9900 TBA

149.9900 TBA 189.9900 TBA

150. Academy WTC All Breed/Stake All Ages/Disc. 190.9900 TBA

151. TBA 191.9900 TBA

152. All Breed Walk/Trot Hunter PI. Stake

153.759 HA/AA English Show Hack ATR

154. All Breed Hunter Pleasure, Jr/Am Rider

155. Schooling Class

156.305 Arabian Hunter Pleasure, Jr. Horse

157. ASB 5-Gaited Amateur, Stake REMINDER: In order to enter a BREED SPECIFIC STAKE class,

158.321 Arabian English Show Hack ATR

a horse (or rider in the case of equitation) must have competed in
at least 1 class in the same division at this show

159. Morgan English Pleasure, Stake _
160,620 HA/AA Wester lesure, Oper f e ot o e ALL BSEED CHANPIONSHE JaCxOT
161.83  Arabian English Pleasure, ATR competed in at least 2 classes in the same division at this show.
162.907 A/HA/AA Walk/Trot/Jog Eq. 10 &U
Ring Drag
163. ASB 3-Gaited Show Pleasure, Stake
164.192 Arabian Western Pleasure, AOTR
165. Morgan Western Pleasure, Open Stake
166.733 HA/AA Hunter Pleasure, Open
167. Academy W/T Eq All Breed, All Disc. All Ages
168. ASB Park Pleasure, Stake
169. All Breed Assisted W/T Pleasure
170. ALL BREED ALL DISC. ADULT ONLY, SIT UP &

RIDE PRETTY, CHAMPIONSHIP JACKPOT $$$$55$

Sunday Afternoon

171. All Breed Driving ATD

172. Acad. W/T All Breed, All Disc All Ages Stake
173. ASB Saddlebred Hunter Pleasure

174. Morgan Classic Pleasure Stake

175.938 A/HA/AA Hunt Seat Eq. Medal JTR

176. Morgan Hunter Pleasure, Stake

177. ASB 3-Gaited Country PI. Stake

178. All Breed Walk/Trot or Trot All Disc. Stake
179.556 HA/AA Country Pleasure Junior Horse

180. All Breed English Pleasure, Mares/Geldings
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TENTATIVE CLASSES BY DIVISION AND
BREED

Additions to class list may also be considered by the Show
Committee. All changes will be posted at the show office and on our
facebook page.

ALL BREED CLASSES

50/50 Class
55 ALL BREED 50/50 CLASS $$$$$$$$
(Youth/Youth, Am/Am, Am/Pro, Youth/Am or Youth/Pro)

Fun Class
54 ALL BREED COSTUME CLASS (riders to be led)

Lead Line
109 ALL BREED LEAD LINE 2-6yrs old

In-Hand
82 ALL BREED HALTER GELDINGS
83 ALL BREED HALTER MARES

Driving

1 ALL BREED HARNESS PONY DRIVING OPEN
25 ALL BREED PLEASURE DRIVING

101 ALL BREED PLEASURE DRIVING, STAKE

129 ALL BREED PONY DRIVING

135 ALL BREED HARNESS PONY LADIES TO DRIVE
142 ALL BREED PONY DRIVING ATD

143 ALL BREED HARNESS PONY AMATEUR

171 ALL BREED DRIVING ATD

Equitation
20 ALL BREED WALK/TROT HUNTER EQ. 11 & U

30 ALL BREED SADDLESEAT EQUITATION, 14-18

36 ALL BREED WALK-TROT SADDLESEAT EQUIT. 11 &U
41 ALL BREED SADDLESEAT EQUITATION 13 & UNDER
44 ALL BREED HUNT SEAT EQUITATION, ADULT

57 ALL BREED WESTERN EQUITATION, ALL AGES

63 ALL BREED WALK-JOG WESTERN EQUIT.11 & U

75 ALL BREEDS EC MEDAL SADDLESEAT EQUIT.18 & U
88 ALL BREED WTC ACAD. EQ ALL AGES/DISP.

97 ALL BREED HUNT SEAT EQUITATION, JR RIDER

119 ALL BREED SADDLESEAT EQUITATION, ADULT

167 ACADEMY WALK/TROT EQUITATION ALL BREED
EQUITATION, ALL DISC., ALL AGES

Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure

11 ALL BREED ASSISTED WALK/TROT/JOG, ANY DISC.
93 ALL BREED WALK/TROT SADDLESEAT 11 & U

94 ALL BREED WALK/JOG WESTERN PLEASURE, 11 & U
104 ALL BREED WALK/TROT HUNTER PLEASURE, 11 & U
138 ALL BREED WALK/TROT ALL DISC., 11& U

152 ALL BREED WALK/TROT HUNTER PLEASURE STAKE
169 ALL BREED ASSISTED WALK/TROT PLEASURE

178 ALL BREED WALK/JOG OR TROT ALL DISC., STAKE
183 ALL BREED WALK/TROT SADDLESEAT PL. STAKE

Miscellaneous Class
170 ALL BREED ALL DISC. ADULT ONLY, SIT UP & RIDE
PRETTY, CHAMPIONSHIP JACKPOT $$$$$$$$

Academy
72 ACAD. ALL BREED W/T/C ALL AGES/DISCIPLINE

74 ACAD. ALL BREED W/T ALL DISC ALL AGE PLEASURE
91 ACAD. ALL BREED W/T ALL DISC, ALL AGES

100 ACAD. ALL BREED W/T/C PLEAS. ALL DISC, ALL AGES
150 ACAD. ALL BREED W/T/C ALL DISC. ALL AGES, STAKE
172 ACAD. ALL BREED W/T/JOG ALL DISC, ALL AGE STAKE

English Pleasure

8 ALL BREED ENGLISH PL. JR. AMATEUR RIDER

15 ALL BREED ENGLISH PLEASURE, JR/NOV. HORSE

35 ALL BREED ENGLISH LADIES TO RIDE

50 ALL BREED ENGLISH PLEASURE, AMATEUR

73 ALL BREED ENGLISH PLEASURE JR RIDER

86 ALL BREED ENGLISH PLEASURE, OPEN

140 ALL BREED ENGLISH PLEASURE_CHAMPIONSHIP
JACKPOT $3$$$$

180 ALL BREED ENGLISH PL., MARES/GELDINGS

Hunter Pleasure

6 ALL BREED HUNTER PL. JR/INOV HORSE ADULT RIDER
24 ALL BREED HUNTER PLEAS. JRINOV HORSE JR RIDER
48 ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE LIMIT RIDER

69 ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE SR. HORSE

90 ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE, MARES & GELDINGS
116 ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE, 18 &U

133 ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE CHAMPIONSHIP
JACKPOTS$$$$$$$

ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE, Sr. RIDER

ALL BREED HUNTER PLEASURE JR/AM RIDER

148
154

Showmanship
27 ALL BREED SHOWMANSHIP, 19 & Over

28 ALL BREED 13 & U SHOWMANSHIP
79 ALL BREED SHOWMANSHIP, 18 & Under

Schooling Classes
Schooling classes available are: 5, 29, 53, 80, 104, 155

Western Pleasure

10 ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE, SR. RIDER

33 ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE, JR. RIDER

70 ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE, JR/ NOV HORSE
85 ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE, OPEN

103 ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE, SR. HORSE

122 ALL BREED WESTERN JUNIOR HORSE

137 ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE, CHAMPIONSHIP
JACKPOT $$$$$$%

ALL BREED WESTERN PLEASURE, MARES/GELDINGS

182

Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure
8 ALL BREED RANCH HORSE RAIL PL. RIDING, ATR
51 ALL BREED RANCH HORSE RAIL PL. RIDING, OPEN

Ranch Horse Riding
124 ALL BREED HORSE RIDING, OPEN (pattern)
127 ALL BREED HORSE RIDING, ATR (pattern)

Reining

39 ALL BREEDS REINING, ATR (pattern)

92 BEGINNER REINING, MODIFIED PATTERNS
131 ALL BREEDS REINING, OPEN (pattern)
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AMERICAN SADDLEBRED CLASSES

In Hand
84 ASB IN HAND ANY AGE

Country Pleasure

12 ASB 3-GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE, SR. RIDER
16 ASB 3-GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE, JR. RIDER

117 ASB 3-GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE, OPEN
177 ASB 3-GAITED COUNTRY PLEASURE, STAKE

Five-Gaited

59 ASB 5-GAITED, AMATEUR

78 ASB 5-GAITED, OPEN

141 ASB 5 GAITED OPEN, STAKE

157 ASB 5- GAITED AMATEUR, STAKE

Park

56 ASB PARK, OPEN

106 ASB PARK, AMATEUR
134 ASB PARK, STAKE

Park Pleasure

46 ASB PARK PLEASURE AMATEUR
62 ASB PARK PLEASURE, OPEN
168 ASB PARK PLEASURE, STAKE

Hunter
173 ASB HUNTER PLEASURE

Three-Gaited English Show Pleasure

37 ASB 3-GAITED SHOW PLEASURE, SR. RIDER
98 ASB 3-GAITED SHOW PLEASURE, JR RIDER
112 ASB 3-GAITED SHOW PLEASURE, OPEN

163 ASB 3-GAITED SHOW PLEASURE, STAKE

MORGAN CLASSES

Driving
38 MORGAN PARK HARNESS LADIES TO DRIVE
135 MORGAN PARK HARNESS

English Pleasure

64 MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE, OPEN
95 MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE, Jr. Rider
159 MORGAN ENGLISH PLEASURE, STAKE

Hunter Pleasure

77 MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE, OPEN
102 MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE, Jr. Rider
177 MORGAN HUNTER PLEASURE, STAKE

Western Pleasure

61 MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE, Jr. Rider
114 MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE, OPEN
165 MORGAN WESTERN PLEASURE, STAKE

Classic Pleasure
43 MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE, Open
174 MORGAN CLASSIC PLEASURE STAKE

ARABIAN CLASSES (REGION 17Qualifier)
Class #/ Code #/ / Class Title

Equitation and Showmanship

3 918 A/HA/A SHOWMANSHIP 19 & OVER

4 918 A/HA/A SHOWMANSHIP, 18 & UNDER

18 924 A/HA/A SADDLESEAT EQUITATION MEDAL, JTR

81 950 A/HA/A WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP MEDAL, 18 &U
162 907 A/HA/A WALK/TROT/JOG, EQUITATION 10 & U

175 938 A/HA/A HUNTER NOT TO JUMP EQUIT. MEDAL JTR

Walk-Trot
14 890 A/HA/A WALK-TROT/JOG PLEASURE, 10 & U

In-Hand

65 2078 ARABIAN GELDING PERFORMANCE HALTER
66 2018 ARABIAN STALLION PERF. HALTER, OPEN
67 1512 ARABIAN MARE PERFORMANCE HALTER
146 1 ARABIAN MARE IN HAND

Costume
45 150 ARABIAN MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME, OPEN

Country English Pleasure

60 95 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE, OPEN
89 111 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PL., JR. HORSE
120 97 ARABIAN COUNTRY PLEASURE, AOTR

181 104 ARABIAN COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE, ATR

English Pleasure
34 75 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE, OPEN
161 83 ARABIAN ENGLISH PLEASURE, ATR

Hunter Pleasure

32 292 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE, AOTR

58 290 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE, OPEN

105 299 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE, ATR

156 305 ARABIAN HUNTER PLEASURE, JR. HORSE

Side Saddle
115 165 ARABIAN LADIES SIDE SADDLE, ENGLISH OR
WESTERN

Show Hack
21 315 ARABIAN ENGLISH SHOW HACK, OPEN
158 321 ARABIAN ENGLISH SHOW HACK, ATR

Western Pleasure

17 204 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE, JR. HORSE
47 198 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE ATR

97 190 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE, OPEN

164 192 ARABIAN WESTERN PLEASURE, AOTR

Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

22 1739 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PL., JR. HORSE
87 1735 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE, ATR
139 1733 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE, OPEN

Ranch Horse Riding
123 3006 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING, OPEN (pattern)
126 3008 ARABIAN RANCH HORSE RIDING, ATR (pattern)
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Reining
110 225 ARABIAN REINING, OPEN (pattern)
147 230 ARABIAN REINING, ATR (pattern)

Trail

184 1778 ARABIAN RANCH TRAIL OPEN (pattern)
186 1780 ARABIAN RANCH TRAIL ATR (pattern)

HALF-ARABIAN/ANGLO-ARABIAN CLASSES

(REGION 17 Qualifier)
Class #/ Code #/ / Class Title

In-Hand
144 1156 HA/AA MARES PERFORMANCE HALTER
145 1446 HAJ/AA GELDING PERFORMANCE HALTER

Costume

113 590 HA/AA MOUNTED NATIVE COSTUME, OPEN

Country Pleasure

9 540 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE, OPEN
68 542 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE, AOTR
96 549 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PLEASURE ATR
179 556 HA/AA COUNTRY ENGLISH PL, JR. HORSE

English Pleasure
13 515 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE, OPEN
108 524 HA/AA ENGLISH PLEASURE, ATR

Hunter Pleasure

19 741 HA/AAHUNTER PLEASURE, ATR

49 748 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE, JR HORSE
111 735 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE, AOTR

166 733 HA/AA HUNTER PLEASURE, OPEN

Side Saddle

132 605 HA/AA LADIES SIDE SADDLE, ENGLISH OR
WESTERN ATTIRE

Show Hack

40 754 HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK, OPEN

153 759 HA/AA ENGLISH SHOW HACK, ATR

Western Pleasure

31 636 HA/AAWESTERN PLEASURE, JR HORSE
42 629 HA/AAWESTERN PLEASURE, ATR

118 622 HA/AAWESTERN PLEASURE, AOTR

160 620 HA/AA WESTERN PLEASURE, OPEN

Ranch Horse Rail Pleasure

23 2346 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE, ATR
71 2350 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PL. JR. HORSE

76 2344 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RAIL PLEASURE, OPEN

Ranch Horse Riding
125 3026 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING, OPEN (pattern)
128 3028 HA/AA RANCH HORSE RIDING, ATR (pattern)

Reining
26 665 HA/AA REINING, ATR (pattern)
136 660 HA/AA REINING, OPEN (pattern)

Trail
185 2362 HA/AA RANCH TRAIL ATR (pattern)
187 2352 HAJ/AA RANCH TRAIL OPEN (pattern)

TBA /BUY A CLASS
Classes available are: 2, 52, 54, 121, 149, 151, 188, 189, 190, 191

Arabian and/or Half-Arabian/Anglo Arabian classes must be selected from
the official AHA Class code list and must differ from a class offered in the
show for which it is purchased.

ENTRY FEES:

Classes - $25

Schooling Classes - $15

All Breed Championship Jackpot Classes- $50
Breed Specific Stake Classes $40

TBA/Buy a Class - $25 plus cost of the class
AHA TBA Class $35 plus cost of the class

50/50 class - $50

ARABIAN

HOERSE ASSOCIATION

RECOGNIZED EVENT
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